BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
J23651, ISSUE 4
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 816-602-150
Issue 4, December, 1964
AT&TCo Standard
LINE INSULATION TEST FRAME

the building, also contains the teletype
transmitter distributor for sending the
teletype code to be recorded at the local
test center. At the local test center is a
teletypewriter selection circuit (SD-95559-01),
including the teletypewriter which is ar­
ranged to serve test frames in more than one
building (see paragraph 5.04).
1.21 The translation of the trouble record,
which is in terms of line equipment
location to subscriber number, is obtained
from the office line records at the local
test center.
Teletypewriter Equipment
1.22 The following relay rack mounted
equipment, as shown in Fig. 3, is
required in the local office:
J930l7C - Control Ckt Preference
Unit (when two or more LIT
frames are furnished in
same building)
J93017D - Distributor Control Unit
J93017E - Distributor Unit
1.23 The following relay rack mounted
equipment as shown in Fig. 4, is
required at the local test center:
J93017G - Teletypewriter Preference
Unit (for each two LIT
frames)
J93017H - Delay Unit
1.24 When the local test center is in the
same building with the LIT frames,
the above units may be grouped on the same
relay rack bay as shown in Fig. 3.
1.25 A 15-type teletypewriter (walnut grain
finish) is required at the local test
center. This is equipped with a line relay
and associated rectifier when receiving from
more than one location or from a single
location that exceeds the allowable cable
working limits. When the teletypewriter is
receiving from a single location within
allowable working limits, the line relay and
rectifier are not required. The two con­
ditions, covered by Figs. 5 and 6 of
SD-95559-01, comprise the following equipment.
Page 6
Without Line Relay
15C TTY Base
15U Typing Unit
15D Motor Unit
15G TTY Gears
15C Cover
15E Coverplate
TP72484 Relay
7055 Hubbell Cap
347A Plug
347B Plug
M3AY Cord
Two M2CN Cords
With Line Relay
15D TTY Base
15U Typing Unit
15D Motor Unit
15G TTY Gears
15C Cover
15E Coverplate
TP72484 Relay
255A Relay
KS-5663,L7 Rectifier
7055 Hubbell Cap
7092 Hubbell Cap
7091 Hubbell Conn. Body